AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

Re: State v. Thomas Kiernan Lane, Court File No. 27-CR-20-12951 State v. Derek Michael Chauvin, Court File No. 27-CR-20-12646 State v. J Alexander Kueng, Court File No. 27-CR-20-12953 State of Minnesota v. Tou Thao, Court File No. 27-CR-20-12949

| STATE OF MINNESOTA |) |
|--------------------|-------|
| |) ss. |
| COUNTY OF RAMSEY |) |

Ann Chalmers, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That at the City of St. Paul, County of Ramsey and State of Minnesota, on August 10, 2020, she caused to be served the Flash Drive containing Exhibit 1 and Exhibit 2, attachments to State's Response Opposing Defendant's Motion to Dismiss For Lack of Probable Cause, by depositing the same in the United States Mail at said city and state, true and correct copy(ies) thereof, properly enveloped with prepaid first class postage, and addressed to:

Sarah Lindahl-Pfieffer Court Administration Hennepin County Gov't Center 1251 Court Tower 300 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55487

Earl Gray
1st Bank Building
332 Minnesota Street
Suite W1610
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101

Thomas Plunkett U.S. Bank Center 101 East Fifth Street Suite 1500 St. Paul, MN 55101 The Honorable Peter A. Cahill Judge of District Court Hennepin County Gov't Center Chambers JJC358 1251 Court Tower 300 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55487

Eric J. Nelson Halberg Criminal Defense 7900 Xerxes Avenue South Ste. 1700 Bloomington, MN 55431

Robert Paule 920 Second Avenue South Ste. 975 Minneapolis, MN 55402

/s/ Ann Chalmers ANN CHALMERS

Subscribed and sworn to before me on August 10, 2020.

<u>/s/ Elizabeth Maryella Rood</u> NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2022